Queries of Prospective Bidder Reply of Employer 

currency"), shall be quoted in JPY (Japanese Yen), with no 
decimal places. 

Question: 
Please accept INR (Indian Rupee) in addition to JPY. 

4 Vol 1, Section II, ITB 19.1 The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be USD 
280,000.00 (US Dollars Two Hundred Eighty Thousand only). 

Question: 
Please accept the Bid Security to be issued by 1st reputable 
Japanese and/or Indian bank. 

5 Vol 1, Section IV, Bidding Forms Please provide the Bidder with the soft data (Microsoft Office 
Word) of each Form. 

without decimal places.